

Solicitation Information

Ada County Highway District

Solicitation Number

CT222-09

Deadline

02/16/2022 03:00 PM MST

Advertised

02/03/2022 01:55 PM MST

Description

2022 Maintenance Crack Seal

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
Morgan Pavement	625 South Main Street Clearfield, UT 84015	(208) 650-6510
Curtis Clean Sweep	117 E 37th St Garden City, ID 83714	(208) 343-7600
ESTIMATE		
3 Bidders		

Maintenance Crack Seal (2022) - HB312 Project (Schedule 1/ 522014/ MCS222)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1103.4.1.B.1 Traffic Control Signs SF			
ESTIMATE	2,000.00	\$9.00	\$18,000.00
Morgan Pavement	2,000.00	\$11.00	\$22,000.00
Curtis Clean Sweep	2,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00
1103.4.1.D.1 Traffic Control Drums EACH			
ESTIMATE	100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
Morgan Pavement	100.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
Curtis Clean Sweep	100.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00
1103.4.1.E.1 Advance Warning Arrow Panel EACH			
ESTIMATE	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
Morgan Pavement	2.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
Curtis Clean Sweep	2.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
1103.4.1.H.1 Portable Tubular Markers EACH			
ESTIMATE	100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
Morgan Pavement	100.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00

Maintenance Crack Seal (2022) - HB312 Project (Schedule 1/ 522014/ MCS222)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1103.4.1.H.1 Portable Tubular Markers EACH			
Curtis Clean Sweep	100.00	\$9.50	\$950.00
1103.4.1.I.1 Traffic Control Flaggers MH			
ESTIMATE	2,500.00	\$36.00	\$90,000.00
Morgan Pavement	2,500.00	\$49.25	\$123,125.00
Curtis Clean Sweep	2,500.00	\$44.00	\$110,000.00
1103.4.1.J.1 Traffic Control Maintenance MH			
ESTIMATE	1,500.00	\$38.00	\$57,000.00
Morgan Pavement	1,500.00	\$49.25	\$73,875.00
Curtis Clean Sweep	1,500.00	\$46.00	\$69,000.00
2010.4.1.A.1 Mobilization LS			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
Morgan Pavement	1.00	\$23,140.00	\$23,140.00
Curtis Clean Sweep	1.00	\$76,500.00	\$76,500.00
SP 08142 Clean and Fill Cracks As Per Specifications TON			
ESTIMATE	170.00	\$2,750.00	\$467,500.00

Maintenance Crack Seal (2022) - HB312 Project (Schedule 1/ 522014/ MCS222)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SP 08142 Clean and Fill Cracks As Per Specifications TON			
Morgan Pavement	170.00	\$2,958.00	\$502,860.00
Curtis Clean Sweep	170.00	\$3,335.00	\$566,950.00
SP 11030 Lighting for Night Work LS			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Morgan Pavement	1.00	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00
Curtis Clean Sweep	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
Item totals for Maintenance Crack Seal (2022) - HB312 Project (Schedule 1/ 522014/ MCS222) (9 Items)		Agency Estimate (\$693,500.00)	Total
ESTIMATE		Totals: \$693,500.00	
Morgan Pavement		Totals: \$775,000.00	
Curtis Clean Sweep		Totals: \$871,100.00	